PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jesse H. Davis	12/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Mobile Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	42-50 24th Street	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 11101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29350206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)454-4647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 814-870-7754

Email: rbauer@mijb.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Bauer

Address Line 1: 100 State Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507-1459

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52455.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Bauer

Total Attachments: 2

source=524550010Assignment#page1.tif source=524550010Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025555 FRAME: 0168 CH \$40.00 2935

501392763

Practitioner's Docket No.	52455.0010	PATENT		
	For: U.S. and/or U Foreign For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Preser	วก		
A	SSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASS hereby acknowledged, and for other goo	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the read and valuable consideration.	eceipt of which is		
I. Jesse H. Davis	9 Wellwood Road, Demarest, New Jersey 076	27 U.S.		
Assignor	Address	Nationality		
2				
2,Assignor	Address	Nationality		
	m investige was amplicably engineed and this was recorded in PTO	add the following)		
(If assignment is by person or entity to who	m invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO,	auu ine ioliowiligj		
Recorde	ed onReel			
	Frame	_		
Language and the second transfer				
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	515 tO.			
ASSIGNEE:	Creative Mobile Technologies, LLC			
	type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))			
	42-50 24th Street			
	Long Island City, New York			
	JSA			
	Nationality			
and the successors, assigr	ns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE			
	(complete one of the following)			
図 the entire right, title	and interest			
	percent (%) interest			
for the United States and its terri	torial possessions			
(check the following	g box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
	puntries, including all rights to claim priority.			
	nts which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
,		·		
Passenger Information Module with Touch Screen Interface (title of invention)				
Name of Inventor(s):	Jesse H. Davis			
				

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 2)

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)

and	whic	th is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a) (b)		U. S. patent application executed on eve U. S. patent application executed on:	en date herewith.
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the a EFS web: Date:	above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention by:
			lal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR, signing below, by to insert the filing date and application number when
(d)	X	U.S. application number:	29/350,206
•		filed on:	November 12, 2009
(e)		International application number:	
(f)	· 🗆	U.S. Patent Number:	lssued:
•		☐ A change of address to which correstees is being sent separately.	pondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
		(also check (g) if foreign application(s) is also	being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore	ign country, including the right to claim priority.
conti there	nuati of. SSIG	on, division, renewal, or substitute thereof	said invention by the above application or any , and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will is assignment.
and of acces will pr requir said e	docum sible omptl ed to equiva	nents relating to said invention and said Let to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in by execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce there of which may be necessary or desirated.	
1	ΝW	ITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereun	to set my hand and seal the date listed below.
į.	VARN	VING: The date of signing must be the same checked above.	as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:		7-28-2010	Jesse H. Davis

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 025555 FRAME: 0170

Date: